 PJ9501 Series
Low Dropout Regulators
⚫ Ultra Fast Response in Line/Load Transient
⚫ Maximum Output Current: 500mA
⚫ Low Dropout : 230mV @ 200mA(3.3V)
⚫ Wide Operating Voltage Ranges : 2V to 7V
⚫ Over-Temperature Protection
⚫ Current Limiting Protection

Low Dropout Regulators
Typical Application Circuit
Ordering Information
PJ9501-
Package Type
SC : SOT-23-3
SE : SOT-23-5
SQ : SOT-89
DFC : DFN2x2C-6L
12 : 1.2V  15 : 1.5V  18 : 1.8V
25 : 2.5V  28 : 2.8V  30 : 3.0V
33 : 3.3V  36 : 3.6V
Output current tap
M : 500mA
VIN
GND
VOUT
PJ9501
VOUT
COUT
Effective Capacitance ≥ 1µF
CIN
1µF
VIN
EN NCChip Enable
Functional Pin Description
Pin Name Pin Function
EN Chip Enable (Active High). Note that this pin is high impedance
NC NO Connected
GND Ground
VOUT Output Voltage
VIN Power Input Voltage
2 / 10www.pingjingsemi.com
Revision：2.0  Aug-2021
Function Block Diagram
 PJ9501 Series
Low Dropout Regulators
Absolute Maximum Ratings Note1
Ratings at 25℃ ambient temperature unless otherwise specified.
 V R E
EN
VIN
 VOUT
GND
Current/Thermal
RT
RB
Note 1.  Stresses beyond those listed under “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may cause permanent damage to the device.
These are stress ratings only, and functional operation of the device at these or any other conditions beyond those
indicated in the operational sections of the specifications is not implied. Exposure to absolute maximum rating
conditions may affect device reliability.
3 / 10www.pingjingsemi.com
Revision：2.0  Aug-2021
Parameter Value Unit
VIN,VEN to GND Voltage -0.3 ~ +9 V
VOUT to VIN Voltage -0.3~VIN+0.3 V
Power Dissipation
SOT-89 500 mW
SOT-23-3 450 mW
SOT-23-5 450 mW
DFN2x2C-6L mW
Thermal Resistance,Junction-to-Ambient
SOT-89 200 °C/W
SOT-23-3 220 °C/W
SOT-23-5 220 °C/W
DFN2x2C-6L °C/W
Operating Ambient Temperature -40~ +85 °C